
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0423000018

Location: 04-SF-80-5.7/7.7

Contract Code: A

Number of Items: 33

THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS FROM 0.1 MILE EAST OF FREMONT STREET OFF-RAMP
TO 0.2 MILE WEST OF YERBA BUENA ISLAND OFF-RAMP

Structural concrete, bridge (RSC) & joint seal.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

7 $12,749,339.00 10.97%

450 $1,399,110.0016

NO GOAL

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $14,148,449.00 VC0000009886 GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.

3701 MALLARD DRIVE

BENICIA CA  94510

(925) 372-8000

00851187

(925) 372-8001

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $14,298,296.00 VC1800002280 MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

45 MORRISON AVE

SACRAMENTO CA  95838

(916) 283-9950

1033752

(916) 614-9520

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $16,700,000.00 VC1700004388 AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST,

2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D

BENICIA CA  94510

(707) 746-8028

01011546

(707) 747-0593

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $17,976,997.40 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

1324 S. STATE STREET

UKIAH CA  95482

(831) 768-4020

00000089

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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04/10/2025Contract Number: 04-1Y7204

Bid Opening Date: 04/10/2025

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $19,333,784.00 VC0000018320 CALIFORNIA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.

20 HAPPY VALLEY RD

PLEASANTON CA  94566

(925) 461-1500

00274652

(925) 461-0510

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $21,283,333.00 VC0000005278 DISNEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

533 AIRPORT BLVD., SUITE 120

BURLINGAME CA  94010

(650) 259-9545

866974

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

7 $21,969,000.00 VC0000020099 BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING, INC.

501 CESAR CHAVEZ, SUITE 101B

SAN FRANCISCO CA  94124

(415) 508-1800

00809660

(415) 508-1811

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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04/10/2025Contract Number: 04-1Y7204

Bid Opening Date: 04/10/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

10,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

15,000.000002 080060 LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

3,000.000003 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 450.0 1,350,000.00

6,000.000004 090205 DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING EA 10.0 60,000.00

200.000005 090210 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS HR 40.0 8,000.00

25,000.000006 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 25,000.00LUMP SUM

1,220,000.000007 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1,220,000.00LUMP SUM

770.000008 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 450.0 346,500.00

45.000009 120207 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY 450.0 20,250.00

7,500.000010 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 9.0 67,500.00

85,000.000011 129016 MOBILE BARRIER TRAILER MO 22.0 1,870,000.00

65,000.000012 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 65,000.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000013 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

400.000014 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 50.0 20,000.00

45,000.000015 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 45,000.00LUMP SUM

20,000.000016 141110 WORK AREA MONITORING (BRIDGE) LS 20,000.00LUMP SUM

750,000.000017 480400 TEMPORARY DECKING LS 750,000.00LUMP SUM

19,000.000018 046491 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (RSC) CY 64.0 1,216,000.00

50.000019 511118 CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT LF 8,138.0 406,900.00

65.000020 048719 CLEAN AND SEAL BOLT HEAD SOCKET EA 4,632.0 301,080.00

104.000021 048720 CLEAN AND SEAL PLATE JOINT LF 3,038.0 315,952.00

145.000022 048721 JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2" MODIFIED) LF 464.0 67,280.00

125.000023 048722 JOINT SEAL (MR 1" MODIFIED) LF 8,910.0 1,113,750.00

175.000024 046515 BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 2") LF 414.0 72,450.00

7.000025 520106 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) LB 10,326.0 72,282.00F
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04/10/2025Contract Number: 04-1Y7204

Bid Opening Date: 04/10/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

45.000026 550102 STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE) LB 2,813.0 126,585.00F

210.000027 590135 SPOT BLAST CLEAN AND PAINT UNDERCOAT SQFT 2,452.0 514,920.00

1,470,000.000028 600114 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION) LS 1,470,000.00LUMP SUM

25.000029 604100 GALVANIC ANODES EA 1,760.0 44,000.00

5,000.000030 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

0.000031 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

2,500.000032 129015 MOBILE BARRIER SYSTEM DAY 450.0 1,125,000.00

1,400,000.000033 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1,400,000.00LUMP SUM

$14,148,449.00Bid Amount:
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04/10/2025Contract Number: 04-1Y7204

Bid Opening Date: 04/10/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 10,000.001,400.00 8,000.00 10,000.001,400.00 8,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

0002 5,000.0015,000.00 20,000.00 5,000.0015,000.00 20,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0003 2,025,000.001,800,000.00 1,800,000.00 4,500.004,000.00 4,000.00 7,000.00 3,150,000.00

0004 60,000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 6,000.006,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 60,000.00

0005 8,000.008,000.00 8,000.00 200.00200.00 200.00 200.00 8,000.00

0006 23,500.0018,500.00 40,000.00 23,500.0018,500.00 40,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0007 1,300,000.001,010,000.00 1,125,000.00 1,300,000.001,010,000.00 1,125,000.00 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00

0008 1,125,000.00324,000.00 337,500.00 2,500.00720.00 750.00 500.00 225,000.00

0009 49,500.0045,000.00 33,750.00 110.00100.00 75.00 20.00 9,000.00

0010 270,000.00225,000.00 180,000.00 30,000.0025,000.00 20,000.00 30,000.00 270,000.00

0011 770,000.00561,000.00 1,650,000.00 35,000.0025,500.00 75,000.00 50,000.00 1,100,000.00

0012 50,000.0089,690.00 53,180.00 50,000.0089,690.00 53,180.00 250,000.00 250,000.00

0013 2,800.005,000.00 2,500.00 2,800.005,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

0014 20,000.008,000.00 10,000.00 400.00160.00 200.00 600.00 30,000.00

0015 145,000.0030,000.00 35,000.00 145,000.0030,000.00 35,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

0016 19,600.0019,600.00 19,600.00 19,600.0019,600.00 19,600.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

0017 2,250,000.00695,000.00 1,250,000.00 2,250,000.00695,000.00 1,250,000.00 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00

0018 1,408,000.00163,200.00 1,184,000.00 22,000.002,550.00 18,500.00 40,000.00 2,560,000.00

0019 463,866.00203,450.00 195,312.00 57.0025.00 24.00 35.00 284,830.00

0020 92,640.00162,120.00 148,224.00 20.0035.00 32.00 31.00 143,592.00

0021 103,292.00136,710.00 136,710.00 34.0045.00 45.00 64.00 194,432.00

0022 53,360.0020,880.00 32,480.00 115.0045.00 70.00 100.00 46,400.00

0023 1,158,300.00579,150.00 356,400.00 130.0065.00 40.00 100.00 891,000.00

0024 122,958.0068,310.00 53,820.00 297.00165.00 130.00 135.00 55,890.00

0025 154,890.00206,520.00 144,564.00 15.0020.00 14.00 15.00 154,890.00

0026 185,658.00196,910.00 281,300.00 66.0070.00 100.00 50.00 140,650.00

0027 497,633.40497,756.00 502,660.00 202.95203.00 205.00 75.00 183,900.00

0028 2,590,000.005,300,000.00 3,600,000.00 2,590,000.005,300,000.00 3,600,000.00 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00

0029 88,000.00105,600.00 132,000.00 50.0060.00 75.00 75.00 132,000.00

0030 55,000.005,000.00 10,000.00 55,000.005,000.00 10,000.00 10,700.00 10,700.00

0031 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0032 1,080,000.00337,500.00 1,620,000.00 2,400.00750.00 3,600.00 1,000.00 450,000.00

0033 1,790,000.001,400,000.00 1,670,000.00 1,790,000.001,400,000.00 1,670,000.00 1,900,000.00 1,900,000.00
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04/10/2025Contract Number: 04-1Y7204

Bid Opening Date: 04/10/2025

$14,298,296.00 $16,700,000.00 $17,976,997.40Bid Amount: $19,333,784.00
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04/10/2025Contract Number: 04-1Y7204

Bid Opening Date: 04/10/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth Seventh

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 20,000.00 1,400.0020,000.00 1,400.00

0002 15,000.00 40,000.0015,000.00 40,000.00

0003 4,140,000.00 1,221,300.009,200.00 2,714.00

0004 60,000.00 60,000.006,000.00 6,000.00

0005 8,000.00 8,000.00200.00 200.00

0006 100,000.00 18,500.00100,000.00 18,500.00

0007 1,100,000.00 884,000.001,100,000.00 884,000.00

0008 585,000.00 675,000.001,300.00 1,500.00

0009 31,500.00 40,500.0070.00 90.00

0010 108,000.00 90,000.0012,000.00 10,000.00

0011 1,452,000.00 1,760,000.0066,000.00 80,000.00

0012 500,000.00 20,000.00500,000.00 20,000.00

0013 1,500.00 2,214.001,500.00 2,214.00

0014 35,000.00 10,000.00700.00 200.00

0015 75,000.00 6,000.0075,000.00 6,000.00

0016 55,000.00 19,600.0055,000.00 19,600.00

0017 800,000.00 3,000,000.00800,000.00 3,000,000.00

0018 320,000.00 448,000.005,000.00 7,000.00

0019 496,418.00 488,280.0061.00 60.00

0020 347,400.00 231,600.0075.00 50.00

0021 309,876.00 243,040.00102.00 80.00

0022 38,048.00 37,120.0082.00 80.00

0023 739,530.00 712,800.0083.00 80.00

0024 67,068.00 62,100.00162.00 150.00

0025 51,630.00 103,260.005.00 10.00

0026 562,600.00 28,130.00200.00 10.00

0027 907,240.00 497,756.00370.00 203.00

0028 4,009,523.00 6,000,000.004,009,523.00 6,000,000.00

0029 88,000.00 70,400.0050.00 40.00

0030 10,000.00 50,000.0010,000.00 50,000.00

0031 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0032 2,250,000.00 3,150,000.005,000.00 7,000.00

0033 2,000,000.00 1,990,000.002,000,000.00 1,990,000.00



$21,283,333.00 $21,969,000.00Bid Amount:
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04/10/2025Contract Number: 04-1Y7204

Bid Opening Date: 04/10/2025



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-1Y7204
04-SF-80-5.7/7.7
4/10/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
4/11/2025

FARWEST SAFTEY ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000000213
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFTEY ITEM 7 (95%)VC0000000213
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFTEY ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000000213
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFTEY ITEM 10 (97%)VC0000000213
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFTEY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR LANE CLOSURESVC0000000213
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFTEY PORTABLE CMS BOARDVC0000000213
523187LODI CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 17 (5%)VC0000000213
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION OPERATED RENTAL GRINDERVC0000000213
256390SACRAMENTO CA

FD THOMAS INC ITEM 1 (14%)VC0000000213
610403SACRAMENTO CA

FD THOMAS INC ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000000213
610403SACRAMENTO CA

FD THOMAS INC ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
610403SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-1Y7204
04-SF-80-5.7/7.7
4/10/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2
4/11/2025

FD THOMAS INC ITEM 33 (6%)VC0000000213
610403SACRAMENTO CA

FD THOMAS INC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR SPOT BLASTINGVC0000000213
610403SACRAMENTO CA

FD THOMAS INC MOBILIZATION FOR CLEANING AND PAINTINGVC0000000213
610403SACRAMENTO CA

COMMERCIAL SCAFFOLDING OF CALIFORNIA INC ITEM 28 (76%)VC0000000213
835630PITTSBURG CA

COMMERCIAL SCAFFOLDING OF CALIFORNIA INC FURNISH, INSTALL, REMOVE SCAFFOLDINGVC0000000213
835630PITTSBURG CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000000213
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000000213
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000000213
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000000213
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 33 (3%)VC0000000213
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE MOBILIZATION FOR JOINT SEALVC0000000213
764893BAKERSFIELD CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-1Y7204
04-SF-80-5.7/7.7
4/10/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
4/11/2025



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-1Y7204
04-SF-80-5.7/7.7
4/10/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
4/11/2025

CAL VET ITEM 7 (25%)VC0000005278
894938SAN JOSE CA

CAL VET LANE CLOSURES, ONLYVC0000005278
894938SAN JOSE CA

BAY LINE CUTTING AND CORING ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000005278
809660SAN FRANSCIO CA

BAY LINE CUTTING AND CORING ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000005278
809660SAN FRANSCIO CA

BAY LINE CUTTING AND CORING ITEMS 21-24VC0000005278
809660SAN FRANSCIO CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000005278
887287FAIRFIELD CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000005278
887287FAIRFIELD CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000005278
887287FAIRFIELD CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-1Y7204
04-SF-80-5.7/7.7
4/10/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5
4/11/2025

CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICE ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000009886
894938SAN JOSE CA

F.D. THOMAS ITEM 1 (30%)VC0000009886
610403SACRAMENTO CA

F.D. THOMAS ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000009886
610403SACRAMENTO CA

F.D. THOMAS ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000009886
610403SACRAMENTO CA

F.D. THOMAS ITEM 33 (7%)VC0000009886
610403SACRAMENTO CA

F.D. THOMAS LEAD PLAN FOR SUB'S SCOPEVC0000009886
610403SACRAMENTO CA

F.D. THOMAS MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPEVC0000009886
610403SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-1Y7204
04-SF-80-5.7/7.7
4/10/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6
4/11/2025

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000020099
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000020099
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 8 (40%)VC0000020099
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000020099
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000020099
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000020099
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000020099
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC0000020099
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYS.VC0000020099
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNVC0000020099
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

F.D. THOMAS, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000020099

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
610403SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-1Y7204
04-SF-80-5.7/7.7
4/10/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7
4/11/2025

F.D. THOMAS, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000020099
610403SACRAMENTO CA

F.D. THOMAS, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000020099
610403SACRAMENTO CA

F.D. THOMAS, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000020099
610403SACRAMENTO CA

F.D. THOMAS, INC. WORKING AREA MONITORING BRIDGEVC0000020099
610403SACRAMENTO CA

F.D. THOMAS, INC. SPOT BLAST CLEAN AND PAINT UNDERCOATVC0000020099
610403SACRAMENTO CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. ITEM 11 (40%)VC0000020099
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. MOBILE BARRIER TRAILER RENTAL/PURCHASEVC0000020099
507950VISALIA CA

ALTA REBAR ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000020099
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA REBAR ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000020099
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA REBAR F-BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)VC0000020099
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA REBAR F-STRUCTURE STEEL (BRIDGE)VC0000020099

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-1Y7204
04-SF-80-5.7/7.7
4/10/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8
4/11/2025

COMMERCIAL SCAFFOLDING INC. ITEM 28 (20%)VC0000020099
835630PITTSBURG CA

COMMERCIAL SCAFFOLDING INC. BRIDGE REMOVAL PORTION (SCAFFOLDING PLATFORMS)VC0000020099
835630PITTSBURG CA

COLOMBIA ELECTRIC INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000020099
765902SAN LEANDRO CA

COLOMBIA ELECTRIC INC. MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENTVC0000020099
765902SAN LEANDRO CA

COLOMBIA ELECTRIC INC. SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTIONVC0000020099
765902SAN LEANDRO CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 17 (10%)VC0000020099
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION TEMPORARY DECKING (GRAINDING)VC0000020099
621781HAYWARD CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-1Y7204
04-SF-80-5.7/7.7
4/10/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9
4/11/2025

COMMERCIAL SCAFFOLDING OF CALIFORNIA, INC. ITEM 28 (50.0%)VC1700004388
835630PITTSBURG CA

COMMERCIAL SCAFFOLDING OF CALIFORNIA, INC. SET & STRIP BRIDGE SOFFIT ACCESS SCAFFOLDINGVC1700004388
835630PITTSBURG CA

F.D. THOMAS, INC. ITEM 1 (50.0%)VC1700004388
610403SACRAMENTO CA

F.D. THOMAS, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC1700004388
610403SACRAMENTO CA

F.D. THOMAS, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC1700004388
610403SACRAMENTO CA

F.D. THOMAS, INC. ITEM 33 (5.0%)VC1700004388
610403SACRAMENTO CA

F.D. THOMAS, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (FOR F.D. THOMAS'
OPERATIONS)

VC1700004388
610403SACRAMENTO CA

F.D. THOMAS, INC. MOBILIZATION (FOR F.D. THOMAS' OPERATIONS)VC1700004388
610403SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-1Y7204
04-SF-80-5.7/7.7
4/10/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10
4/11/2025

ATLAS REBAR ITEM 25 (100%)VC1800002280
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

F.D. THOMAS INC ITEM 1 (100%)VC1800002280
610403SACRAMENTO CA

F.D. THOMAS INC ITEM 33 (8%)VC1800002280
610403SACRAMENTO CA

F.D. THOMAS INC ITEMS 1, 16, 27VC1800002280
610403SACRAMENTO CA

F.D. THOMAS INC MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORKVC1800002280
610403SACRAMENTO CA

SAFESPAN PLATFORM SYSTEMS INC ITEM 28 (40%)VC1800002280
753085TONAWANDA NY

SAFESPAN PLATFORM SYSTEMS INC INSTALL, MOB, AND REMOVE PLATFORM AND PROTECTIVE
SYSTEM

VC1800002280
753085TONAWANDA NY
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